E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Name of
Borrowers

Total dues for recovery Description of the immovable properties Reserve Price
(in Rs.)

Earnest Money
Deposit(EMD)

(in Rs.)

Date &
time of

inspection

Mr. Bharat 
Dattaram 
Pandit and 
Mrs. Swati 
Bharat Pandit

Rs.1,89,14,444/- (Rupees One Crore 
Eighty Nine Lakh Fourteen Thousand 

Four Hundred Forty Four Only) as 
on 30.10.2023 with further interest 

incidental expenses, & costs etc. thereon 
(Demand Notice Date -30.10.2023)

Property ID: SBIN200033760041
All the part & parcel of immovable property i.e.  Flat 
No. 102, 1st floor, Can Bank Staff CHS, Adarsh, 
Borivali CKP Colony, Eksar Road, Mumbai-400 091 
admeasuring 586 sq. ft. Carpet Area owned by Mr. 
Bharat Pandit.  Possession: Physical

Rs.1,58,00,000/- 
(Rupees One 

Crore Fifty Eight 
Lakhs Only)

Rs 15,80,000/- 
(Rupees Fifteen 

Lakh Eighty  
Thousand Only)

15.12.2025

From 
03.00 pm to 

05.00 pm

Date: 05.12.2025
Place: Mumbai

Sd/-
AUTHORISED OFFICER,STATE BANK OF INDIA Avoid Self Medication

PUBLIC NOTICE 

Notice is hereby given that M/s. F.E. Dinshaw 
Trust, has come forward as the owner of the land